### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel/Frame 4566-0368

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun Binswanger Finance, LLC		12/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Binswanger Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	965 Ridge Lake Blvd.
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38120
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1669313	BINSWANGER GLASS
Registration Number:	1669460	BINSWANGER MIRROR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200 Phone: 312-862-3865

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com, david.foley@kirkland.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12909-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey

REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0417 900210655

Signature:	/Christine Casey/	
Date:	12/27/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Sun Binswanger Finance Trademark Termination (Executed)_(20832999_1)#page1.tif source=Sun Binswanger Finance Trademark Termination (Executed)_(20832999_1)#page2.tif source=Sun Binswanger Finance Trademark Termination (Executed)_(20832999_1)#page3.tif		

#### Schedule 2

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of December 22, 2011, is made by Sun Binswanger Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Binswanger Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in, and lien on, certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2011 at Reel 4566 and Frame 0368; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in such Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests and liens it has in each Trademark (as defined in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 17, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or modified through the date hereof, owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest In Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Sun Binswanger Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By JUST Name: Melissa Klarter

Its: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

to

# **Termination of Trademark Security Agreement**

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Country	Description of Trademark	Application/R egistration Number	Application/R egistration Date
Binswanger Enterprises, LLC	USA	Binswanger Glass (with design)	1,669,313	12/24/1991
Binswanger Enterprises, LLC	USA	Binswanger Mirror (with design)	1,669,460	12/24/1991

**RECORDED: 12/27/2011**